Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	N	ame	Execution Date	
Stephen W. Sedlbauer			05/07/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Coug &	Coug & Company Inc.			
Street Address: 830 Ha	830 Harrington Court			
City: Burlingt	Burlington, Ontario			
State/Country: CANAD	CANADA			
Postal Code: L7N 3N	L7N 3N4			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 66754		97		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (416)961-5081				
Fax Number: (416)961-5081 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 416-961-5000				
Phone: 416-961-5000				
Email: riches@patents-toronto.com Correspondent Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP				
Address Line 1: 2 Bloor Street East, Suite 1800				
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M4W 3J5				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P101001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		R. Brant Latham		
Total Attachments: 1 source=101001 Assign#page1.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Stephen W. Sedlbauer, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Coug & Company Inc., a corporation of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 830 Harrington Court Burlington, Ontario, Canada, L7N 3N4 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, in and to U.S. Patent 6,675,497 issued January 13, 2004 entitled "Waterproof Boat-Like Shell for Footwear made by Cement Lasting Process".

EXECUTED at Burlington, Ontario, Canada, this Thay of May, 2007.

hen W. Sedibauer